OP \$240.00 3082628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436153

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		07/21/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viewpoint, Inc.	
Street Address:	1515 SE Water Avenue, Ste 300	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	٦
Registration Number:	3082628	COAXIS	
Registration Number:	2736784	VIEWPOINT	1
Registration Number:	3441871	VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	3907573	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	4145067	VIEWPOINT V6 FAST TRACK	
Registration Number:	4186037	VIEWPOINT CONNECTS	
Registration Number:	3532797	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING	
Registration Number:	3645581	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING	
Registration Number:	4270138	FIELD WORK CENTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.342		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande		
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Trademark_Release_repayof	f_(Viewpoint)#page1.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_repayoff_(Viewpoint)#page2.tif			
source=Trademark_Release_repayoff_(Viewpoint)#page3.tif			
source=Trademark_Release_repayoff_(Viewpoint)#page4.tif			
source=Trademark_Release_repayof	f_(Viewpoint)#page5.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_repayof	f_(Viewpoint)#page6.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_repayof	f_(Viewpoint)#page7.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_repayof	f_(Viewpoint)#page8.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_repayof	f_(Viewpoint)#page9.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 21st day of July, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of VIEWPOINT, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 20, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Agent in the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2014 (the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame

5213/0514.

[Signature Page Follows]

8928246v2 7/19/2017 2:56 PM 1989.342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:	
Name:	Nichol Shuart
Title:	Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Mark
Viewpoint, Inc.	United States	3,082,628	April 18, 2006	May 2, 2005	COAXIS
Viewpoint, Inc.	United States	2,736,784	July 15, 2003	August 20, 2002	VIEWPOINT
Viewpoint, Inc.	United States	3,441,871	June 3, 2008	April 18, 2007	VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE & Design
					VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE
Viewpoint, Inc.	Australia	1,232,958	April 1, 2008	April 1, 2008	VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE & Design
					VIEWPOINT V6
					(Australia)
Viewpoint, Inc.	New Zealand	786,821	May 14, 2009	April 1, 2008	VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE & Design
					VIEWPOINT V6
					(New Zealand)
Viewpoint, Inc.	United States	3,907,573	February 18, 2011	June 3, 2010	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE
					Disclaimer: "CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE"
Viewpoint, Inc.	Australia	1,365,481	June 4, 2010	June 4, 2010	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE
					(Australia)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Hong Kong	301768979	November 22, 2010	November 22, 2010	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE
					(Hong Kong)

Schedule A

\(\frac{1}{2} =	Hairad Crara	1 1 1 5 0 6 7	N422 2012	F. L	VIEW DOINT VC FACT TDACK
Viewpoint, Inc.	United States	4,145,067	May 22, 2012	February 23, 2011	VIEWPOINT V6 FAST TRACK
Viewpoint,	Australia	1,433,620	June 27, 2011	June 27,	VIEWPOINT V6 FAST TRACK
Inc.				2011	(Australia)
Viewpoint,	Australia	1,473,666	February 8,	February	VIEWPOINT CONNECTS
Inc.			2012	8, 2012	(Australia)
Viewpoint, Inc.	United States	4,186,037	August 7, 2012	December 14, 2011	VIEWPOINT CONNECTS
Viewpoint,	United States	3,532,797	November	February	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING
Inc.			11, 2008	31, 2008	(Supplemental Register)
					Disclaimer: "IMAGING"
Viewpoint,	United States	3,645,581	June 30, 2009	February	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING &
Inc.				31, 2008	Design
					maging Disclaimer: "CONSTRUCTION IMAGING"
Viewpoint,	United States	4,270,138	February 1,	February	FIELD WORK CENTER
Inc.			2013	31, 2008	(Supplemental Register)
Viewpoint,	Australia	1574201	August 13,		VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION
Inc.			2013		SOFTWARE
Viewpoint,	Brazil	840631944	September 4,		VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION
Inc.			2013		SOFTWARE
Viewpoint,	Canada	1642605	September 9,		VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION
Inc.			2013		SOFTWARE
Viewpoint,	СТМ	012060935	August 12,		VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION
Inc.			2013		SOFTWARE
Viewpoint,	Hong Kong	302719927	August 29,		VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION
Inc.			2013		SOFTWARE
Viewpoint,	India	2588143	August 29,		VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION
	•	•			

Inc.			2013	SOFTWARE
Viewpoint,	Mexico	1426167	October 25, 2013	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE
Viewpoint, Inc.	New Zealand	982582	August 12, 2013	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE
Viewpoint, Inc.	Singapore	T1315163E	September 19, 2013	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE
Viewpoint, Inc.	United Kingdom	3020657	September 4, 2013	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE

Pending Trademark Applications

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Application	Filing Date	Mark
Viewpoint, Inc.	Canada	No. 1,484,882	June 11, 2010	VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE & Design VIEWPOINT V6 SOFTWARE (Canada)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Canada	1,484,879	June 11, 2010	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE (Canada)
Viewpoint, Inc.	India	2,012,027	August 20, 2011	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE (India)
Viewpoint,	China	8904248	December 1, 2010	VIEWPOINT CONSTRUCTION SOFTWARE (China)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Canada	1,540,877	August 23, 2011	VIEWPOINT V6 FAST TRACK (Canada)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Canada	1,582,183	June 14, 2012	VIEWPOINT CONNECTS (Canada)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Australia	1,495,149	June 4, 2012	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING & Design CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION

Vioungint	Canada	1 590 070	luno 6	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING & Design
Viewpoint,	Canaua	1,580,979	June 6, 2012	CONSTRUCTION INVAGING & Design CONSTRUCTION CONSTRUCTION
Viewpoint, Inc.	China	ТВА	November 30, 2012	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING & Design CONSTRUCTION
Viewpoint, Inc.	India	2434668	November 29, 2012	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING & Design CONSTRUCTION
Viewpoint, Inc.	Hong Kong	302445381	November 24, 2012	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING & Design CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING (Hong Kong)
Viewpoint, Inc.	United Kingdom	2643402	November 26, 2012	CONSTRUCTION IMAGING & Design CONSTRUCTION INDICATION (United Kingdom)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Australia	1,511,703	August 30, 2012	FIELD WORK CENTER (Australia)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Canada	1,592,116	August 29, 2012	FIELD WORK CENTER (Canada)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Australia	1,511,702	August 30, 2012	VIEWPOINT MOBILE FIELD MANAGER (Australia)
Viewpoint,	Canada	1,592,117	August 29, 2012	VIEWPOINT MOBILE FIELD MANAGER (Canada)
Viewpoint, Inc.	Singapore	T131567H	September 19, 2013	4PROJECTS

Domain Names

-6-

TE

Grantor	Domain Name
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTION-IMAGING.BIZ
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTION-IMAGING.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTION-IMAGING.ORG
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTIONIMAGING.BIZ
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTIONIMAGING.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTIONIMAGING.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONSTRUCTIONIMAGING.ORG
Viewpoint, Inc.	CONTRACTORCFO.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	4PDOC.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	4PDOC.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	4PLINK.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	4PLINK.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	4PMAIL.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	4PMAIL.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	NOTAWORRYINTHESKY.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	ROSECITYRALLY.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	VANTAGEPOINTVCS.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	VCSANYWHERE.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINT.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTCONSTRUCTIONSOFTWARE.CA
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTCS.CA
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTCS.CO.IN
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTSOFTWARE.COM
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTSOFTWARE.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTSW.COM
	L

Viewpoint, Inc.	VIEWPOINTSW.NET
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.hk
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.com.au
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointv6.com.au
Viewpoint, Inc.	bidtek.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	ccsimage.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	cisimaging.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	coaxis.net
Viewpoint, Inc.	coaxisinc.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	coaxisinc.net
Viewpoint, Inc.	construction-imaging.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	e-fileit.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	rivereastportland.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointanywhere.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointaustralia.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcanada.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointconstructionsoftware.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.co.nz
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.co.uk
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.eu
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcs.in
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointcsconsultant.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointv6.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpointv6software.com
Viewpoint, Inc.	viewpoint.com